Operating Budget

OMB Approvel No. 26770026 (exp. 863012001}

Sao paga four for Instruetions and the Publle reporting burden statement

a. Typs of Submission b Fiseal Year Ending

[ X ) Original | ] RevisionNo.: MARCH 31, 2015

X I PHA/IHA-Owmed Renlal Housing
:| 1HA Cwned Mutual Halp Homeovmership

e. Name of Publlc Housing Agsrey/indian Housing Autharty (FHATHA)

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

l PHANHA Leased Rental Housing
| PHA/HA Ovmed Tumkey I Hameownership

{. Addmss (cly, State, 2ip code}

700 County Avanug, Secaucyz, New Jermey 07064

] ! PHA/IHA Leased Homeownership

Pravious edillons are obsolete

g AGC Mumbsar h PASLOCCS Project Ha.
NY-1001 NJO83-001/005
| No. of Dwalfing Unhs Kk Mo, of Unit Manihs . Mo. of Projects
Avalable
275 3,360
Requested Budget Estimates
PHA/HA Estimales HUD Modlifieations
Line ] Acct. Amount Amaoaunt
No. { No. Description PUM | {To Nearest §10) BUM | {To Nearast $10}
4}] {4 {5} {8) {7}

Homabuyers Monthly Paymonts for;

0101 7710 | Operting Expenses

g20] 7712 | Esmed Home Payments Account

030 7714 { Nonrouline Maintenance Reserves

040 Total  Break-Even Amoun! {sum of #nas 010, 020, and 030}

0581 718 | Excess {or Deficlt) In Break-Even Amouat

080§ 7780 { Homehuvers Monthly Payments {Contra}

Oporating Recelpls

070 3110 Dwelling Rentals $366.65 £1,176,880

o080l 3120 | Excess Utllites 54.73 $16,600 )

00§ 3180 ! Nondwelling Rentgls 50,00 S0

100 Total Rental Income {sum of lings 070, 089, and 090} $361.38 $1,192,550

110} 3610 | Interest on General Fund Investmenis §4.35 $4,460

120 3650 | Other Opemling Receipts $25.76 $66,000

130  Total Operating Income {sum of lines 100, 110, and 120} $388.40 - $1,282,01D

Oporating Expenditures - Administration:

1401 4110 | Administrative Salaries $55.69 $184,700

150 ] 4130 | legal Expense §$6.30 520,800

160 ] 4140 | Stalf Tralning $1.84 56,400

70§ 4150 [ Travel $7.52 $24,800

180 { 4170 | Accounting Fees $7.42 $24 500

100! 4171 | Audiiing Fees $1.23 $4,400

200| 4180 | Other Adminlsfralive Expenses. $30.87 3102200

210 | Tataf | Administrative Expense {sum of{ina 140 thru 200) $111.47 $3687,860
Tenant Services:

2201 4210 | Salaries $10.45 $34,600

230 | 4220 | Recreallon, Publications snd Other Sendces $1.62 $6.000

240 | 4230 [ Contract Costs, Training and Other $3.03 $10,000

250 | Total |Tenant Senvices Expense {sum of [ines 220, 230, 240} $15.00 $48,500

Utilittes:

2601 4310 | Water $1044 £45,550

270] 4320 | Elechicly $90.14 8305170

" za0)| 4330 | Ges §22.68 $26,080

200 | 4340 | Fuel $10.27 30

308 | 4380 | Labor $11.79 338,010

310 4390 | Other ulilities expense $5.08 $16,780

320 | Totat | Utiklies Expense {sum of line 280 thru tine 310} 150,41 $436,420

facsimile ferm HUD-52584 (3/05)

rel, Handbook 7476.1




MName of PHA / 1HA

BSECAUGUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

MARCH 31, 2015

flaquesied Budpet Eslimales

PHA/IHA Estimalas HUD hadificailans
Line] Accl. Amatnt Amaunt
No.| No. Descriplion PUM  i({ToNearest 310f PUM 1 {To Nearest310)
(1} {4} {6) {6} {7}
Ordinary Malntonance and Oporation:
330] 4410 | Labar 571.22 $235,030
340] 4420 | Malerials 524.24 380.008
3560) 4430 | Conliacl Costs S68.18 $225.000
360 Total Ordinary Mainienance & Operalion Expensa {linas 330 le 350) 5163.64 $640.030
Protective Services:
3701 31101 Labor $0.00 %0
38013120 | Matedals £0.00 50
3504 3190 | Conlrect Costs $0.00 30
400 Total] Proteclive Sarvice Expense {sum of tines 370 [o 380} §0.00 5t
General Expanse!
410} 4510 Insurance $22.12 73,000
420| 4520 § Peymants In Lisy of Taxes £22.91 375.610
434 | 4530 1 Teminal Leave Paymants 50.00 50
440] 4540 | Employee Bensfil Conlributlons £83.48 5308.510
480 4570 [ Collaclion Lossas §6.30 $1.000
460 4560 | Other General Expense $0.00 56
470! Tolol| General Exponss {sum of lines 410 to 460} £138.82 $5458,128
480| Total | Routine Expsnse {sum of lines 210,250,320,360,400, and 470} 5570.34 51,852,000
Rent for Leasad Dwallings:
450] 4790 | Rents to Owners of Leased Dwellings
500/ Total | Operating Expense (sum of linas 480 and 490)
Honrouting Exponditures:
516] 4610 | Exlmordinary Maintenance 50,00 $0
' 5201 7620 | Replasement of Nanexpandabls Equipmant $0.00 50
830) 7640 | Propaily Beitermants and Addilions $0.00 50
540 Total | Nonrouline Expendilures (surm of lines 510, 520, and 530} $0.00 50
550 Total | Operating Expendiiures {sum of ines 500 and §40) $6749.34 $1.852,000
Prior Yoor Adjusiments:
£60| 6040 | Prdor ‘Year Adjustments Affecting Residuz] Recelpts 30.00 50
Other Expenditures: .
570 Cialciancy in Residual Recaipls a1 End of Praceding Fiscal Year
§80| Totni| Operating Expenditures, including prier year adjustments and
othar expanditures {line 550 plus or minus ling 560 plus 570} 3579.24 $1.852.000
530 Rasidual Recaipls (or Daficit) bejere HUD Conlributions and
proviafon for operating resarve {ine 130 n¥aus line 580) {£150.85) {5669.990)
HUD Contrlbutiona:
6001 801D | Basle Annual Gontribution Earnad - Eeasad Prajects:Currant Yr
6101 8011 | Psor Year Adjustmenis - {Debit} Credi
620} Total | Basle Annual Contshution {lins 600 plus or minus #ine §10)
630[ 8020 | Conlribulions Eamed - Op.Sub:-Cur.Yr. {before year-end adj) S185.24 861130
640 Mandatory PFS Adjustments {net); 1$27.79) (501,505}
650 Other {specify}: 50
GED Other (specify):
870 Total Year-and Adjustments/Other (plus or minys 640-660) ($27.78) {SQ?.GQS)
680] BO20 | Toinl Operaling Subsidy-gurren) yaar {630 plus or miaus 870) 5167.45 5510,608
680 Tetal | HUD Conldbutions {sum of fines 620 and 680) §167.45 $510,606
760 - Rosidual Recsipls {or Daficit) {sum of line 530 plus lins 690}
Entar hore and on line §10 ($33.40) {$60.364)

Pravious editions are obsolete

facaimie form

HUD-b2564 (3/05)
ref. HMandbook 7475.1




Name of PHA [1HA Flscal Year Ending

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY MARCH 31, 2015
Operating Reserve PHAIIHA Estimates HUD Modifications
Part | - Maximum Operating Reserve - End of Current Budget Year
740§ 2821 PHA 1 IHA-Leased Hausing - Section 23 or 10{¢)
50% ol Lina 480, column 5, form HUD-52664 $0626,000

Part i - Provislon for and Estimated or Actual Operating Reserve at FY End
780 Orperating Reserva at End of Previous Fiscal Year - Actual for FYE (date):  MARCH 31, 2013 $1,121,579
786 Provision for Operating Reserve - Cuiranl Budget Year {chack ona}
Estimaled for FYE MARCH 31, 2014 {$M11,297)
l:] Actual for FYE MARCH 31, 2014
ann O perating Reserve at End of Curent Budget Year {check one}
Estimaled for FYE MARCH 31, 2014 $1,080,282
[ ] Acwattareve MARCH 31, 2014
810 Prevision for Qperaling Reserve - Requested Budge! Year Estimaled for FYE MARGH 31, 2045
En'er Amount from Line 700 (%50,3B4)
B20 Operating Reserve at End of Requested Budget Year Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2015
{Sum of linas 800 and 810} $1,020,808
830 Cash Reserva Requirement: 0% % of line 480 30
Commaents

PHA 1 1HA Approval

Name

Tille

Signature ' Date

Fleld Office Approvatl

Mame

Title

Signalure Date

: facsimile form HUD-52564 (3/05}
Pravious editfons are obhsolele Pagadof4 . ref. Handhook 7475.1




LSl Yoogpey jal T @ Tafing

{SGIE) BOSTS-ONH Luo) Djwmony
(ERREBZLE "L°S'N 1E 72101 0101 "1QOL "D'ST F) "SOpBUSd |In MU [N U) IS0 AT VORSIAKSS SIUSLUSIIN pUR ST IR} 1osad 1M GIIH Bupeps
opeq gy poreudiseq 2 somon caroaky “QYBINTD PAR ONg Iy ..E!u!: ] G papis L iy fue 5O fem £0 Ugsey POjojE LONmLLR G ([0 R mauy ul )o 1eg Qo)
] "INLL MIHISIH
40 %001 GII0XNT HHHM SNOLISOd 0 ALTIHYA
VNI ONIAYIS §1 SHAC AN ALHMGHLAY SNISNOH ON
018'gcs 018'98% ¥OEYTALILATVLOL
(z
(z
oio'ses  |ors'ess 2k gLe'gss apLies SNOLLYDOTIV SNOvA (1
HOavT AL
e, saads, R N LT T LT POy v Qamchvw mm usmmm .h-zqzmh ]—<L.O|—l
: (r
13 o5 as 43 13 o5 €
s es 43 o4
o3 [ ¢ os as (2
ONINNYd ™
ono'ers  {00S'YES | Dos'ire  [Zp Dog'LrS age'sys S30IAYTS AINYNAL (1
SADIAHIS LINYNEL
04 0% coo'ees | 0% 0% osi'vRrs {ooz'irzs nelL'Lizs NOUVHLSININGY TYLOL
08 as os ZE |08 0% (o
08 os [} 2L | os 0% (g
ot 0s os zZL |os 05 (L
L EER
000'ZS 009'98 009'2s ZL | ong'ss aoy'as HOAL M (5
LHOFUENIZM "L
BOOeLY 0aX'ws  JosL'vss (2t | nol'vss 005'e58 ASIALNETS (v
Nigd ‘4
[T g% os BLLZYS [ OLLISS (2L | pAL'eSS 088'95% ANVLSISSY SALLYHLISINIAQY (€
OLNINIZSYN'T
oou'ees gaL'EES  jost'eps [ ZE | ooroes aol'vos HOLIAUIA FALLNOZNG ALNd3d (2
VHHUYR D
000'0es 0s H0'les | oiahes (28 | OLo'LsS ope'ags Aoy eapnaexy {1
INOLLYYLSININGY
LY Tt Tay 15 7] (] [[] & [=] [Fd] [N i)
TWLEYD FEED
LORESOIY 30 PG Auatuan) feig Darg 1 B |UOTTURRCHY ¥ sy | qunety  [syuopy BEY {olep) jo sy wonaung pue Huf jowanuiuetug Ag
L] g RpRes un Awieg Gl i), el Eeg
Ui poeR=g | Aupg
F_Eum-n_ ﬂ TARRUS 16 LOREDa)Y LE-TY _.mmm:m vﬁ_E:ﬂE 1LRSEL
SLOZ"IC H3NYW AZJSHAC MIN BEASAVDIC ALMOILAY ONIBAOH ERDNYDDE
PUZ JuTA [RAnly Ao Apouiny BUiEnoH o oty
(Lo "Ix3) 9500-2£38 ON [eraddy gm0

BUISNOH UBIPUI PUB 1IN 10 3240
Juawidopaeq uegsp pue SSLB|BS pUe SUCNISOd |jY 10 3|npayag
Bulsnoy jo Jusuntedsq g 0 186png Buneisdg



LEib sjooqauay ey

U TeBug
{568} BESZS-NH W) §ljwisae)

{Z00S'6TLE "O°S'MY LE TZLOL 'OLOL "LO0L OB 6L Fenwued (|40 S0/puD UuAD ) nse) AUl VOIOMUSS) ELLISTRD PUD T D21 opfeEnid M QN SBujuoas
haciatt | RO § )BT SO KPR Oy & "PEINAIE YT Sig 5) U oy (URLLIUBHUNESSE Gl ) pEpsoad uapRuLy) Aue B [ ST ‘URRY PAImS LOLULSH 24 110 DDy A Js 28q B og

“ANLL MAHISTH
J0 %00 UIFINE HIIMM SNOLUSOd S0 ALIHVA
¥ NI ONIAYES SI3SA0TIWE ALIOHLAY DNISNOH ON

0% ] opo'as pLE'gEs | 0% DED'SEZS | ave'ZRZS orazazs HOEYT ADNYNIANIYN TYLOL
0% oS [ {o
000'ss oon'svs ooo‘tss Gk 000'¥SS Q0'res TIV2 NO NV SNLLNIAO {5
THON 'O
og OEM'PES | DSP'PES [ ZL | oEp'bEd DBL'EES NvigoLsno {r
IHSMITYMOM ‘H
0LE'LLS 0ir'sks | org'ess 2L | ope'oss 0D5°4s% YIHHOM TOINVHILNIVIN (£
oTIvD 'y
g80'tLs 00E'258 aec'sgs zk 08E'SDS oLs'Ens HIRHOM IENYNILNIVA {2
ZOMINNT T
il g 2% GER' LI5S 062'2LS z4 0ez'zLS osa'oLs HOSIAYIAANS FONVIELINIVASNINYOM {4
=24VIS JONVYNILNIYN
z1) [T [T (6] TR [A] [} 5] 2] (&) 3] ) if
HOWT ALFERD riAREe
MayEDay 1o poon Ayprafivo suinfiasg suibay A |uapuaiupep [Wwkelcuspy [ qunawy  [syjunpy ey (a1up} ja sy KN U Huf} EueRRsumtiG Ag
Byn g wogoag ‘O SILL WORESCL

TUGLIARS PoimmnRg
79, RPN peisenboy
RABHEHT AIN “ENDIVoSs

G g A CATas Jo UoTESa]y

SLOZ IE HOWVIN ALOHLNY INISITOH SNOOVIIS

pirg Jus ) pasky Alreaan Ay Quanap i oumn

{LOMDRID "8¥%3) QZ00-LL52 0N [eAcitdyY g0

Buisnop uejpul pue aqnd jo SO
jawdojeass) ueginy pue SSLBES PUR SUDHISOd 1Y JO 8iNpsusg
Bursnop jo jusunaedag *s 39bpng Buneiado



Operatl ng Budget U. 8. Department of Houslng
Schedule of Administration and Urban Development
Expenses Other Than Salary Office of Publle and Indlan Housing
OMB Abtroval Ho. 2577-0020 {exp. &/3072001)
Public raporting burdan far this collaction of information is eslimated to average 1 hour per responsa, including the tima fer reviewing Instructions, searching existing data
sources, gatharing and mainlaining the data needaed. and complaling and reviewing thas collaction of information, This agancy may nol cosduel
or sponsor, and a person is nel raquired o respond 1o, a collectlon of Informallon unless lhat collectlion displays a vaid OMB canirol number.
This Information is required by Section 6EY4) of tha Housing Acl of 1937, The information is the operating budget for the low-income housing pragram
and pravides a summary of preposaed/budgeled recelpls and expendifures, approval of budgetad racelpts and sxpendituras, and justification of ceraln spacified
amounts. HUD reviews the Informallon o defermine H tha operating plan adopted by the PHA and the amaunls are reasonable and thet ihe PHA is In compliance
with proceduras prescribed by HUD. Respanses ara requlred to ohiain benefils, This infermation does not fend tssl to confidentlality.

Name of Housing Authority; Localily: | Fiseal Year End:
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY SECAUCUS, NEW .JERSEY MARCH 31, 2016
§)] (2} 3] {4} {5} (6)
Deseriplion Total Managsment Devalopmont Seclion 8 Other
1 |Lepal Expense (sea Speclal Note In Instructions) 526000 $20,880 sa $5,200 50
2 [Tralning {lisl and provide Justification} 48,000 $6,400 30 $1,600 50
3 [Travel
Trips to Conventions and Mestings {fist and provide Just.) $26,000 $20,600 30 £5,200 L]
4 Other Travel:
Cutside Area of Jurisdiction $0 $0 50 50 50
5 Wilhint Area of Jusisdiction $5,000 $4,000 $0 51,008 io
6 [Total Traval $31,000 524,800 50 $6.200 50
7 [Accounting $30,000 $24.500 $0 $4,500 sb
8 jAuditing $10,000 54,400 50 55,600 50
8 |Sundry
Renlal of Offles Space 50 56 50 50 S0
107 Publicatons 56,000 $7.200 50 §¢,800 50
11 Membership Dues and Fees {list orgn. and anouni) $20,000 £16.000 50 £4,000 30
12| Telephons, Fax, Electronic Communications $24.020 $19,200 S0 54,800 50
13| Collection Agent Fees and Court Costs 50 so £0 50 50
14| Adminisirative Services Conlracts {list and provide Just) $15,000 $15,000 50 50 s0
16{ Forms, Statlonary and Office Supplies $28,000 $22,400 56 $5,600 So
168} Ofther Sundry Expense {pravide breakdown) $28,000 $22,400 $0 $5,500 50
17 { Total Sundry 3124,000 $102.200 s0 $24,800 i)
18 | Total Administration Expense Other Than Salaries $229,000 $483,100 $0 $45,800 50
PERCENTAGE OF EXPENSES T( BE CHARGED TO MANAGEMENT: 80.00%

Ta the best of my knowdedga, all the infermation stated bereln, as well as any information provided In the accempaniment herawith, Is true and

accurale,

Warning: HUD will prosecule falsa claliiis and statements. Convicllon may result in criminal andfor civil penaities,
{18 LLS.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U,S.C. 3728, 3802)

Signalure of aulhoszed represendalive and Date: i

Paga 10of 2 facsimila form HUDL52671 {3/85})
1ef. Handbook 7475.1




Operating Budg et U. 5. Department of Houslng

Summary of Budget Dala and Urban Development
and Justifications Diflea of Public and Indian Housing
OMEB Appraval Ho. 26170006 {erp, 873072001}
Public reporing burden for this collaclion of Infarmetion is estimalad la avarags 45 minules per 1esponse, Including the lime for tevlewing insluctions, saarching
sources, gathering and mainlaining the data nesded, and complating and raviawing tha colleclion of Information, This agency may nol conduct
o spansor, and a person Is haol required lo raspond Yo, a collection of information untess thal colfsciion displays a valld OMB control numbasr,
This information is raquirad by Sectfon 68{4} of the Housing Act of 1937, Tha informallon is the cperaling budgs! for the low-income housing progsam
and provides a summary of propesedibudgeled tecelpls and expenditures, appraval of budgeted receipts and sxpendituras, and justificatlen of cedain spacified
amaunts, HUD tevlews the Infermation fo determina i the operating plan adopled by the PHA and Ina amoun!s are reasopabla and that the PHA fs In comptiance

with procedures prescribed by HUD, Responses are requlied 1o oblaln bensfits. The Informatjon doas not tend lisalf lo confidentialily.
tama of Lozal Housing Authority Lecaky Flseal Year Ending:
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY SBECAUCUS, NEW JERSEY MARCH 31, 2016

Operating Recelpls

Dwelling Renta);  Explain basis for eslimale. Far HUD-axed low-rant housing, olher ihan Saclion 23 Leased housing, slala amount of tatest availabla latal HA monibly sant relt, the numbar
the aumber of dwelling unils avallabla for otcupancy and tha numbar acceplad for the same maondh snd. Clta HA polley revisians and economic and olhor faclors which may rasult In 3 geeater
of lssker average monthly tent (o'l duiing the Requesied Budget Year, For Section Z3 Leased housing, state ha sumber of units undar lease, the PUM leasa price, and whether or nat ths cost

of vldilas fs Incleded. If not Included, oxplain meihed for payment at ulifity cosis by HA and/or lenant

Monthly Rent Roli as of: 1444 2843 equals 99,070 divided by 2?5 occupied unlis = $360.25 Avg, Monthly Dwell-
""""" ==a ing Rental (AMDR)

times 1,00 Change Factor, X  99% Occupancy Rate, equals $ 3567 times 3,300 Unit Months Avallable

equals 21,176,045

NOTE: HUD sliminates the Change Factaer fram timatotime. Wa currently
default this {0 1.03, per Insbuctions for FY2001, but chackvn[h yaur Flald Offics eash year.

Excoss Utlities:  {NOT for Section 23 Leased housing.) Chetk approprials spaces in ttem §, and explaln "Olher’. Under lem 2, oxplala basls for dofermining exceas iility consumption. For
example: Gas; Indvidual chack metars al GH-100-1, proralion of excass over allowances at OH-108-2, ate. Clie effectva date of prasent ubltidy atfowances, Explain enticipated changes in
allosancas or olher faclors which wifl cavse a significan! change In the iolal amount of excass ulllity charges during the Roquested Budysl Yaar.

1. Uity Services Surchamed: Gas { | Elsetrizhy { } Other [ } {Specify}
2. Commante
Excess Utllity Income estimated in the amount of; $15,600

Hendwelling Ront: (NOT far Saclion 23 Leased housing.} Coreplata ltem 1, specifying each apace rented, to whom, and Lhe tental iomms, For example, Commundy Buitding Space - Nursery
School - 550 par maonih, ele. Gile changes anticipalsd during the Requesled Budgel Yaear offectng estimaled Non-dweting Rental income.

1. Space Ranted To VWhorm Renta] Terms
2. Commenla
Nondwefling Rent estimated In the amount of: S0
{eestmis form HUD-52573 t3/55}

Previous ediiona are cbselste Page 1 of & ref. Handbaok 7475.1




Interest on General Fund Investments: Stale the amaunt of presen! Generat Fund (nvasimeni and the percentage of the General Fund
it rapresents. Explain circumstances such as Increased or decreased operaling reserves, dwelling rent, operating expenditures, ale., which will

affact estimaled average manthly tolaf invesiments In the Requeslad Budget Year. Explain basis for distribulion of inlerest fncome betwaen

housing programs.

0.45%

Estimated Cash Avall, for Investment of $990,000 times Estimated Average T-Bill Rats of

equals $4,455 which is $1.35 PUMlimes 3,300  Unit Months
Available
aquals $4,460
Other Comments on Esiimates of Oper. Recelpts: Give commenls an all olher significant sources of income which will present a clear
underslanding of ihe HA's prospective Operating Recelpts silualion during the Requesied Budget Year. For Seciion 23 Leasad housing explain
basls for estimale of utility charges 1o lenanis.
Gross Amt. Net Amt.
Sales and Services to Residents of: $0 minus pass-throughs of: 50 equals $0
VARIQUS $0 minus pass-throughs of: $0 equals §0
Laundry & Vending In the amount of: $35,000 N/A, as long as Notice PIH 86-24 in effect oquals $35,000
Late Charges in the amount of: $10,000 N/A, as long as Notice PIH 96-24 In effect aquals $10,000
PATRIOT COMMONS MGMT. $40,000 (CARRIED OVER) aquals $40,080
CAPITAL OPERATIONS g0 0
mRoSRRRREnEs RoSRRAZIRESREN
$85,000 $85,000
PUM equals $25.76

Operating Expenditures

Summary of Staffing and Salary Data
Complste the summary below on the basls of Information shown on form HUD-525686, Schedule of Al Posilions and Salaries, as follows:

Colemn {1} Enter the fotat number of positians dasignated with the cerresponding account line symbet as shown in Column {1}, form HUD-52568,
Column {2} Enter tha number of squivalent fullime positlons allocable to HUD-alded housing In management. For example: A HA has lhree “A-NT*
posilions allocable o mgmt. at the rate of 80%, 70%, and 50% respectively, Thus, the equivafent full-Ume positions Is iwo. (8/10 + 7/40 + 5/10).
Column (3) Enter tha portlon of tolal salary expense shown In Column (5) or {8}, form HUD-52566, allocable 1o HUD-zlded housing in management,
other than Section 23 Leased housing.

Column (4} Enter the portion of lotal salary expense shown in Column {5} or {10}, form HUN-52568, allocable 1o Section 23 Leased hausing in
management,

Columa {§) Enter the porlion of {otal salary expense shown in Column (8} or (7}, form HUD-52566, allocable to Modernization programs {Campra-
hensive Improvement Assislanca Program or Comprehansive Grant Program).

Column {6) Enler the partion of lolal salary expense shown in Column {5) ar (8), form HUD-52686, allocable o Seetion B programs.

Nole: The number of equivalen! full-time posilions and the amount of salary expense for ail posillons designated "M" on ferm HUD-52566 must be
equitably distributed lo account finas Ordinary Maintenance and Opsration—-Labor, Extraordinary Maintanance Work Projects, and

Betlerments and Additions Work Projacts.

HUD-Alded Managemenl Prograim
Equivalent Salary Expanse
Total Number Full-Time Seclion 23 Modernlzalion Sacfion 8
Aceount Line of Pasifions Positiens Managemenl | Leased Hsg. Programs Pregram
{1 £2) {3 (4 (5} ()]

Administration—Montechnical Szalaries {1) 7 8.256 $184,760 50 $93,000
Administration--Technical Salaries (1}
Crdinary Maintenance and Operalion—Labor {1) 8 6.00 $235,030
Utilitles--Labor {1} $38,910
Other {Specify} (Tanant Services, Lagal, ele.) {1} 3 3.00 $67,020 540,000
Exlraordinary Mainlenance Work Projects {2)
Bellerments and Additions Work Projects (2)

1 Cany forward fo lhe approprizle line on HU{-52564, tha amount of salary expansa shown in Column {3) on the correspanding fine above. Carry

forward to the apprapdials line on HUD-52564 {Seclion 23 Leasad Hausing Budget) the amount ol salary expense shown In Column (4) on tha

cemesponding line above.,

2 The amount of salary expense dislributed fo Exiraordinary Malnienance Woik Projecls and fo Bellarments and Addilions Work Projacls is lo ba

Included in the cost of each Individual project i be perormed by the HA Slalf, as shown an HUD-52567.

Previous adltlons are gbsolste

Page 2 of 4

facsimile form HUD-52673 {3/96)
ref. Handbook 7475.1




Spedify all proposed new posifons and all presen! pesilons to he aholished In the Requestod Budget Year, Gile prior HUD concuriance it propased slafMag changes or present just-
ification for such changes. Cite prior HUD concurence in proposed salary incieases for Administration Staff or give justilicaion and perinent comparability information, Gite effective ¢
for currant approved vage ratos {form HUD-52158) and justify all devialions om tese rales.

SEE HUD 52566

Travel, Pt bilcallons, Mombarshlp Dues and Foos, Telaphone 2nd Talegmph and Sundry: [n additlan te “Juslificalion for Travel to Convanlions and Kaatings™ shown
on fatm HUR-52571, give an sxplanatian of substanita! Requested Budpel Year asiimaled Intreases over lha PUM rale of expendiures for these accaunts in tha Gurrent
Budget Year. Exphin bacls {or alacalmn of azch stamenlz of these expenses.

Rafar to HUD-52571 (Adminisliativa Expensaes Qlher Than Salaries)

UHitlas: Give anexplanalion of substanttal Requastad Budgst ‘ear esitmaled Increases aver tha PUM rate of expanditures for each uldity sarvice in the Cunrent Budgel Year.
Oeseriba and slate eslimated cost of each elemant of "Glhsr UlifZes Expanse”,

Refar o HUD-52722A (Calculation of Allowable UtHitles Expenss Laval)

QOndfnary Maintenanes and Oparation — Matarale: Giva an axplanation of subslanlat Requesied Budgel Year sstimaled PUM increasas over tho PUM mie of sxpendRuras
for materials In the Curzant Budgsl Year.

Maiarials Eslimaled at; $80,000

Omdinary Malntshance and Operailan —~ Gontrmct Costs: Listsach ordinary malntenance and operstion sewvice conlracted fe1 and pive the estimaled cost for each. Clle and juslify
new eontract services proposed for the Requested Budget Yaar, Explaln subsiantiaf Reguested Budgat Year increases over the PUM mie of expandilure for Conlract Setvites
tn 1ha Currant Budgal Year, If LHA har conlmact for mainisnance of elevalor cabs, give contract coof per cab.

SNOW RENOVAL $5,000 Elovator Servige/Repairs 535,000
Pest Control $16,000 Carpentry ‘ $10,000
Fire Alarm Service $20,000 Locksmith 310,000
Apartmant Painting $17,500 Generator 310,000
Qther 335,000 S=ssoo=s=e=
Office Eqpt. Mainienance $10,000 TOTAL CONTRACTS: $225,000
Janitorn] Contract 7,500
Elootrionl 10,000
Emergoney Call Systom 20,000
Grounds Malntengnaa 10,000

10,000

facsimita form HUD-52573 {3185

Pravigus ediions are obsolole Poge 3 of 4 red, Handbooh 7475.1




Insurmnea Give an explanation of substantlal Requested Budgs! Year sstimaled Increases In the PUM rale of expendilures for Insurance over tha Current
Budget Year. Cile changes In coveraga, pramium rates, etc.

MGMT. VOUGHERS TOTAL
MULTI PERIL $59,000 1,000 60,000
WORKER'S COMP.\POL $14,000 2,000 16,000
30 0 0

$0

36

%0

TOTAL INSURANCE:

Employee Benofit Contributions; List 21l Employee Benef plans parficipated in, Give justification for all plans 1o be Instituted in the Requesled Budget Year
ferwhich prior HUD concurrence has not bean givan,

FicA: 7.65% X Total Payroll of £515,200 aquats: £39,443 por yoor
uuuuu equals 5$215,060 poryoear

Ratiremaont: 8.60% X Totat Payroll of $515,200 equals: $48,044 por yoar

Unemplioyment: -“;."n?e: times 1st $32,000 Jporson $ 616,200 oquals §5,152 poryoar
uuuuu TOTAL BENEFITS: —;:—!1;;,_5_(-];

Collection Losaes: Stala the number of tananis accounts receivable ta ba wiilten off and the numbar and lotal ameunt of all accounts receivable

for both prasant and vacaled {enanls as of the manth in whick the estimale was compuied,

Estimated at: $1,000 for the Requested Budge! Year.

Extraordin ary Maolntenance, Rep lacamant, and Betterments and Additions; Cite prier HUD approvai ar giva justification for each nonmoutine work
projael ineluded in the Requestad Budgst end for thoss fer fulure years which maka up Tha astimate on ferm HUD-52570. Justifying informatlon incorporatad on
o7 allached lo form HUD-52867 need nol bs mpealed hare.

Sae HUD 52567 {Schedule of Nonroutine Expenditures)

Contructs: List ell conlracls, ather than thoss listsd on page 3 of this form under Ordinary Malntenance & Oparation {OMO). Cite tha name of the contractar,
type of contract, cost of contracl, and conlract parlod. Jusitfication must be provided for alt contract services proposed for the Requesiad Budgst Year (RBY).
Explain substantlal RBY Increasas aver the PUM rate of expenditure for thesa conlracts in the Current Budget Year.

N/A

facsimite form HUD-52573 {3/85)
Previous editions are obsolste Paga dof 4 ref, Handbook 7475.1




{LUEELD) V-EZLEG-ONH uuo) SjunsDey 4o | ofieg 910|09G¢) QU SUGNIP SRONALY
s SHWHIHL Yy uoges uondwnsuon Jo U b
. 095ra'0s DEPEL'0S 0rL00'08 aEy; €1
‘I 199 "50 el Aq pepIAIR || oupT} {ere
i 1 osuodxy SeRln eqemay) aees 1ebeng] 2
pojsonboy Joj uondwnauos jo tse Wnd 193
zi5805 {01 suye suunion te o wng)seag| 41
toBpng pojconbay Jo4 1502 petewpse [ejo ]|
0855 61818 Lip'ags 691'508S C55'6YS n20) {60 surt saw) gL ouy) see, 168png pasenboy| o)
10} 60 W] UG ot Jo 1503 PRl
(B0 sull » 20 auif)
[} FA%-3-4 56L'5022 Zgs'es'e ooc's e jeBpng peysanhay oy spasfoid man pue| gg
RIS Jop ugdwinauas pue yin popewnae [moy |
‘maefoid] g0
MBU 10} UONEWNIUDD PUR YN POTEISS
{0 Su[ A FRPIAIR D ouy GG GIRED
g Lg'se S64'902°2 £56°LE5'9 we's yaeg) Jne) 10Bpag pojnenhay o soefut! 2
PIG J0) USAWNSUCD pUE WM PRICLIST
] (g unien Jo g1 oul &9 popip po etk g0
spafoid p|o J0) O|GR(CAT QYIUOW Jur) o THEN
(4] 94 e labpng pepmenbey Joj sianfond| so
Pio 40§ eei|RAR SLIUBKN JUn pelEwnaY
0 1sk'og S6C'0E8'S oR'SES'GL 006's {£0 20 '10 28| Jv wns) spafoud pre|  po
: Jo usidunausa EnEe puB YN pPeIRINUNSSY|
aroz oo jebpng poEenbay oy} asend
21e'sE §64'902'2 236'185'9 ooe'e LU OF papua yaym podod yuow ZL to £o
51980,0 P(0 40} uadwnswes jENSE PUB WNA
T2 "IEG), Jebpng PREENERY B4l 6I0joq
L18'9E 584'802'2 fo'1es'e aoe'e AYJUOL Z PRPUA YDIYM popat juets 21 Joy| 20
sisefaud pio Joy uepdwnauca [EMaR puE viNn
oz “IEnA JeHpng pejsanboy eyl 6icoy
F4%:4: 5 S6L'902'C 2as'1es's age'e 3YIUOW | PERUS YIYm pouad Yuows ¢ oy 1o
ya¢ead pio Joy uondwnsuwng ek prw wn
[E] (] 2] ToF B (B [53) 2]
uondwnsuor uondwnauen uolidwingues Jo1ess aeeny usnduaaen ‘o
seoy Azmoag pur abeiemeg auMeW k) oupy
{paSm e03 o "B’ adk; Areoda) |Bnd
bOGHE-AN
m DUz Sy A D WRRUDY BouULIoped ARious (B Joquny 20V {o ALIMOHLNY SNISNOH SNonvaas
SHIZ ' LE HOWYI
{ )} o uopsmoy D leu|Bug Lojaspugng jo edAL { Eulpuz aus A o {p oquinp 1efatd map (2 Jequinp aefedd pund Rujesodo (g Aauofy Buignon agnd (&

Buisnay ueipu] pue angnd jo sou30
WRdoane( UB[] pUE

(LOvZ?LE/G 8X0) G200-LL8T "ON [Erciddy QNGO Buisney jo uawpedag g

puny Bupelsdg
Buisnop-ejusy paumo-yHd

[eaa] asuadxg sanun
a|qemolly jo uopenge)



Line Requested by PHA HUD Modifications

Na. Description (Whola Dollars} {Whole Dallars)
Part D. Add-ons for changes in federal law or regulation and other eligibility

01 _IFICA conlribulions 94,000-90,00=4,000X7.65% $306

02 |Unemployment compensation 25,600-25,000=800X10 EMPX1%5 $80

03

Family Self Sufficlency Program

04 [Energy Add-On for loan amortizalion

05 |Unit reconfiguration

06  [Norn-gwalling unils approved for subsidy
07 |Long-term vacant units

08 |Phase Down for Demolitions
09 Units Eligible for Resldent Participation:
Occupled Units {Part B, Line 02) . 275
10 Employee Unils
11 Police Units
12 Total Units Efigible for Resident participation
{Sum of Parl D, Lines 09 thru 11) 275 £ R
13 _|Funding for Resfdent Parlcipation (Part D, Line 12 x $25) $6,875
14 {Othsr approved funding, hot lisled {Spaciiy In Sectlon 3) ' $0
16 |Total add-ons (sum of Parl D, Lines 01, 02, 03, {4, D5, 06, 07, 08, 13 and 14) 57,261
Part E. Calcutation of Operating Subsidy Eligibllity Before Year-End Adjustments

01 |Deficit or {Incoma) before adjustments {Tolal of Parl C, Ling 04 and Part B, Ling 15) $540,055
02 i1Aclual cost of Indepsndent Audil {I1A) $4,400
03 (Oparating subsidy silgihility before adjustments (grealer of Fart E, Line 01 or Line

02) {if less than zero, snlar zero {0} £611,301

Part F. Calculation of Operating Subsidy Approvabie for Subject Fiscal Year {Note: Do not revise after the end of the subject FY)

01 |Utility Adjustment for Prior years $0
02 |Additional subject fiscal year operating subsidy eligibillty (speclfy) 50
03 |Unfunded ellglbliity In prior fiscal years {o be abligated In subject fiscal year $0
04 1HUD discretlonary adjustments $0
05 iOther (specify} $0
06 jOther {speclfy} $0
07 jUnfunded poriten due o proration $0
08 |Net adjusiments to operating subsigy {lotal of Pant F, Lines 01 lhru 07) {$91,005)
08 |Operating subsidy approvable for subject fiscal year ({total of Parl E, Line 03 and $519,606

Part F, Line 08)

HUD Use Only {(Note: Do not revise after the end of the subject FY)

10

Amount of eperaling subsldy approvable for subject fiscaf year not funded

i1 |Amount of funds abligated In excess of operating subsidy approvable for subject fiscal
year
12 [Funds obligated in subject fiscal yr {sum of Parl F, Lines 09 thru 11)
{Must be the same as line 690 of {ha Operating Budgst, form HUD-525G4, for ihe subject fiscal year)
Appropriation symbol(s)
Part G. Memorandum of Amounts Bue HUD, Including Amounts on Repayment Schedules
01 |Tolal amount due in previous fiscal year {Part G, Line 04 of form HUD-52723 for
previous fiscal year)
02 |Total amount to be collected in subject fiscal year {identify individual amounts under | )
Seclion 3)
03 |Total additlonal amount due HUD {Include any ameunt entered on Part F, Line 11}
(Identify Individual ameunls under Secticn 3}
04 |Total amount due HUD to be coliected in future fiscal year(s) {Total of Part G, $0
Lines 01 thry 03) {idenilfy individual amounis under Section 3)
Pravious editlon Is obsolete for PHA Fiscal Years Paga 2 lacsimile form HUD-82723 {(1/2001)

beginn

ing 1/1/2001 and thereafter




HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SECAUCUS
HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION # 2014-2
INTRODUCED BY: COMMISSIONER
SECONDED BY: COMMISSIONER
DATE: January 23, 2014

FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2014 TO MARCH 31, 2015

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget for the Housing Authority for the fiscal year
beginning April 1, 2014 and ending March 31, 20154 has been presented before the Members of the Housing
Authority at its open public meeting of January 23, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget introduced reflects Total Revenues of $4,042,716. Total
Appropriations, including any Accumulated Deficit if any of $4,114,900 and Total Fund Balance utilized of

$72,184; and

WIHEREAS, the Capital Budget as introduced reflects Total Capital Appropriations of $120,000 and
Total Fund Balance planned to be utilized as funding thereof, of $0; and

WHEREAS, the schedule of rents, fees and other usage charges in effect will produce sufficient
revenues together with all other anticipated revenues fo satisfy all obligations to the holders of bonds of the
Authority, to meet operating expenses, capital outlays, debt service requirements, and to provide for such
reserves, all as may be required by law, regulation or terms of contracts and agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget/Program, pursuant to N.J.A.C 5:31-2, does not confer any
authorization to raise or expend funds, rather it is a document to be used as part of the said Authority’s
planning and management objectives. Specific authorization to expend funds for the purposes described in this
section of the budget, must be granted elsewhere; by bond resolution, by a project finance agreement, by
resolutions appropriating funds from the Renewal and Replacement Reserve or other means provided by law.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Members of the Housing Authority, at an open
public meeting held on January 23, 2014 that the Annual Budget, including appended Supplemental Schedules,
and the Capital Budget/Program of the Housing Authority for the fiscal year beginning 4/1/14 and ending
3/31/15, is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the anticipated revenues as reflected in the Annual Budget are
of sufficient amount to meet all proposed expenditures/expenses and all covenants, terms and provisions as
stipulated in the said Housing Authority’s outstanding debt obligations, capital lease arrangements, service
contracts, and other pledge agreements, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the governing body of the Housing Awuthority will consider the
Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program for adoption at its March 27, 2014 meeting

Christopher Marra, Executive Director Date




Recorded Vote

Abstain  Absent

2
()
!

Governing Body Member Aye

Chairman

Vice Chairperson
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Commissioner




e 12013 i
- HOUSING . AUTHORITY BUDGET
e T ]
| SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
- FISGA.L__YEAIQ FRdM APlRIL1 2014 TO MARGH 31,2016 |

---ANT!CIPATED REVENUES---A

.‘ ",.W,;'jlfjﬁ;ifl:f;f;ffj_ff_'f_'_"."."f"f'j"f" ; o a3
e 2014 | ;CURRENT YEAR'S
e ..ICROSS, : _PROPOSED | ADOPTED | |

' OPERATINGREVENUES . REF., | ~"BUDGET ' |  BUDGET

?,.A,M,,__,, """" S o s o ==
TOTAL RENTALFEES 7 WA R 83,937,756 K1 84,149,123 1
-.QI_H.E-.R OPERATING REVENUES | A2 " ‘so* gy x
- e $0pF %0

80 s

_TOTALOPERATINGREVENUES  *! R *' ~ $3837,786 *|  $4,149,123,

{ N e e e RV SN ;,.u-u_....._._.:;...., e e e e e e . s
; : 2013

. Qi 2014 | CURRENTYEARS |
" "IlcRoss_  PROPGSED . | = ADOPTED i
'NON-OPERATING REVENUES | ' REF.| . BUDGET |  BUDGET _ |

----------------

OPERATING GRANTS & ENTITLENENTS 1*| A3 * @ W

LOCAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS = A4 " 7§01 80,

INTEREST ONINVESTMENTS "] A% | = §5460 "‘"'"""f.f_ff:ff:ﬁi%!%é@

o - PR i

OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES  ** A6 *1 . = §99.500 f $89ﬁ0,
%

*

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES |* "R [* ' 104,960 | _$91490

TOTAL ANTICIPATEDREVENUES  [|* R-3 i*. ~ '$4,042,716 |* © $4,240,613 |
 RA*R2) S=ssssssosassos | Ssessssssssssss




i HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
... SECAUCUS HOUS'NG AUTHORITY L
- FESCAE:_Y_'EAR FROM APRIL'I 2014 TO MARCH 31 2015 o
T " ..BUDGETED APPROPR!ATIONS--

OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS= - | 1 B 013
e e ' 2014 | GURRENT YEARS
CROSS | PROPOSED ! ADOPTED |

- _ADMINISTRATION | REF. = BUDGET | = BUDGET

SALARY&WAGES L BN 978760 | §314370
“F’ﬁl‘ﬁéE BENEFITS B2 eteAiay $185,386
OTHEREXPENSES _ ~~ TR BS i 996000 T, $220000 *

_ TOTAL ADMINISTRATION "~ " "[7 B [T sera4ra 1 T 728756 ¢

%
e e ,,J IS D ,,WAflf

I : 2014 " 'CURRENT YEAR'S, _

o 77 "1 cross. | 'PROPOSED . | ADOPTED |
.COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES _ | REF. | BUDGET | = BUDGET |

| S — !

----------------

T
1

SALMRYAWAGES | ®Umatf s | sss7a ]

FRINGE BENEFITS O FUBE L gfeeTes * 173914 ¢

OTREREXPENSES "~ v Be | $2025100 *|  $3,080820

“TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES *| E-2 *i  $3442426 *.  $3,670,454 *

NET PRINCIPAL DEBT PAVMENTS ~ | |
INLIEUOF DEPRECIATION $0 %l . %07

it -

"TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS [*| E-3 *. ~ ""§4114,900 . ~ 54,209,210 *
. C{E1+E-2+D1) 4 .'=.?T‘=F=.=.=.=..??????,I..f“.‘..".’f?f?:‘:::?_‘
S O T S N
_ e
R PAGES. I R




e N R
: - HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

H
3

_ SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY T

'PROPOSED

2014

BUDGET

| CURRENT YEAR'
] .

" ADOPTED

BUDGET ;}

'NET INTEREST DEBT PAYMENTS %] |

OPERATING RESERVE 7 T TE

*!

OTHER NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATION ™

.GRATING RESERVE-SECTS |

! 1
en:
N
o

-E)THER (SECT. 8/ HOUé’IN’éV@U@HEﬁ}""_";'*'

TOTAL NON- OPERATING

. APPROPRIATIONS
(D-2+C-1+C-2+C-3+C-4)

AGCUMULATED DEFICIT |

TOTAL OPERATiNG & NON OPERATING

APPROPRIATIONS &

ACCUMULATED DEFICIT ¥

AESTEARES)

LESS : FUND BALANCE UTILIZED

_ TOBALANCEBUDGET |

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & FUND Bﬁ\LAN(‘r

(E-6 - R4)

BT

Iimom—— e === |

958,597

4

»

$4,240,613 |




2014

i are o Rae e e e .. e L e e e FTmwa

HOUSINGAUTHOR!TY BUDGET . |

S 7 SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES o - -

§_S__E_C_A_U_¢}4§ HOUSING AUTHORITY ;,,'%jf;';'j;'_f!“.ﬁ_iff P | R AU

: . FISCAL YEAR: FROM April 1, 2014 To March 32005 | ___
I se=OPERATING REVENUES ==

_ m_____‘___________________‘__“_‘_CROSS | PUBLIC | “SECT. a'* HOUSING | OTHER
+=-RENTAL FEESww T éREF | TOTAL HOUSING CERTS. voggag_}gglpapqawgi_w

|

|HOMEBUYERS MONTHLY PAYM@U@LL‘"”G A | N $0. % % 507

DWELTINGRENTAL ™~ *uwno * 1i70850| 91176880 0] 8

EXCESSUTILITIES w1 §18800 | siss00, 80

INON-DWELLING RENTAL "~ lueso * 7730 §0| s

IHUD OPERATING SUBSIDY 'f‘.'_"#lrlaés‘nf.'ji‘f,iV'.,,'f.'..55’1'."9"'6‘5‘5‘5_f_351?.@@?:::_“_.___.AA._‘iaq_ e

OTHERINGOME w80 L g0 T80T
EC}ERTlFICJ'%'I'E-ACC SECTION 8 o [F etz ¢ $0 _ _ __AﬁQﬂLAMMMﬁQNE_”

000 A

'i

rotALRETALFEES e A | e | |G

v g v vy kB e ff St b L A S R T S e e T o
f=— == = )

et ek b 1 s it et St S
—==—t—t—t—ttt 14

-OTHER OPERATING REVENUES- |~ 7 =" ] , L .
'WWNM“MAMMWMMWW“ A PUBLIC | SECT.8 : HOUSING =~ OTHER

PROGRAMS

- A

“;TOTAL | HOUSING | GERTS., VOUCHERS

LIST IN DETAIL:
(1)




2014

HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
P ||
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: FROM AFRIL 1, 2014 TO MARCH 31, 2015
==== NON-OPERATING REVENUES ====
rreeGRANTS &oee
-—-ENTITLEMENTS-xx PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING OTHER
' TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS | PROGRAMS
LISTINDETAIL: ]| | eescommsmennencnnnne | | womvmssimimoosas |socmmmmmncamenn .
() * ¥ $0 $0 $0 30 $0
1(2) * * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
(3) * * 50 $0 50 30 50
4 - * * $0 %0 50 50 $0 |-
1=y * * $0 $0 $0 50 T RE
TOTAL GRANTS & ENTITLEMENTS | A3 |* $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
---LOCAL SUBSIDIES----
sl DONATIONS-en PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING OTHER
TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS | PROGRAMS
LISTINDETAIL: || | Jeeememeeeens .
(1) * * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 "
(2) * * $0 50 $0 $0 $0
{3) . * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
{(4) * * $0 80 %0 $0 S0
(5) * * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS NI YRE 30 - %0 $0 $0 $0
PAGE §5-3




i o e ———
- SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES - l
S e e SECAUCUS HOUSING AuTHoRITY | B ]
_"_—.fﬂTE!?@.E_PEB:!_.'QF?','."P{Eﬁ"f’1'.}:,'?91.4. (o March 31, 2018 | | T
o : _ U I ]
R - - ; : e ' S B 1_ ......
S ==== NON-OPERATING REVENUES ==== o
| .~INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS:.- PUBLIC ~ SECT.8 | HOUSING  ~OTHER | |

- i HOUSING ~

CERTS. AVOUCHERS PROGRAMS

" --AND DEPOSITS--- : ?

INVESTMENTS __ o
SECURITYDEPOSITS

PENALTIES

-------------------------------------

94480

- ‘
|

%0

$0° 50 50

e R
r WEEJBXE@W?NTQ?.A....,. o R $0
oo b jmmmmmmmmmmmemmesess e

INVESTMENTS & DEPOSITS

B 1T R

gt

---OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES--. _

LISTIN DETAIL: __ ]
(1.

@ .

PUBLIC
HOUS!NG

| SECT.8

HOUSING OTHER
“'GERTS. | VOUCHERS PROGRAMS

(T

©

TOTAL OTHER
NON-OPERATING REVENUES

- wesoo | | Siseon
- 1 D S ) B L
50! RN I )
SR sl R T e

B e
~ N o A S
i1 PAGE S$5-4, . i




. .JAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

Salaries & WE\QBS T

| COST OF PROVIDING SERViCES | | T¢

i ‘
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL 'SCHEDULES | J. )

- ADMINISTRATION

Fringe Benefits
‘OfherExpenses

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

Salanes & Wages i ______ ~
Tenant Serwces o
Mamtenance & Operatfon

Protective Services
Utihty Labor S

i
e e I

‘l vtal Salaries & WE!Q_Q_S__:_ )
ange Benef ts
Other Expenses

) Tenant Serwces o
_. Utilitles o
_Maintenance & Operalion

 Materlals & Conlract Cost

~ Protective Services
Materiais & Contract Cost

”ff!f,

" FISCAL PERIOD April 1, 2014t0 March 3,205~ 1o

.. OPERAT_ING APPROPRIATIONS === |
SECT. 8

i PUBLIC
[ HOUSING

112014 1 |

HOUSING | OTHER ,

_CERTS, VOQCHERS PROGRAMS= '

—————-

$278 760

 $164,714 .

$229, 000

$0 $94,000

_’_; $184,760

i

$125471 i

©$183,100 'f

$0  $39,243

$0 _ $45900;

 $47, 500
 $244, 030
$0 : i

----------------------

- *. £

i
8§15, 000;
_$397, 580§

A
$305 000

$672 474

.. 888910

§330,440
~§186, 796.;“”_5_

$493 331

PUBLIC

P

UsECT.E

I B e St iy it A P s At 8 M i e
ot G R e e

Housme "~ OTHER
CERTS. VOUCHERS PROGRAMS

------

’ HOUS]NG (

$34,500 jf_

1. $235,030
; $0

$38910

%0 813
.§9000;
$0.

M

%0 l
$0 ;
$0

" §308,440
$183,039

u T $15,000
. $397,58( 580
?

$305 000 I

$'o

“Insurance

$76 000 .

PILOT I

~ Terminal Leave Payments

Collection E:gsgfaegs

_ Other General Expense
_Rents

~Extraordinary Maintenance :

Repfacement of Non- Expend:ble Equ

_ Properly Betterment/Additions

_ Other Costs

i
*‘} R Tt
. : . . !

Totaf Other E_Xpenseg o

4 4 g e s

T $75610
$0

A A A T T
oM ! )

s *.

_ $2,925,190 |

~$1,000 :
e 90
$2,055,000 _

%0

§73,0001

| j §75,610
e $0 .

~$1.000
50

$00

F o
I

$O

1
|

0.

%0l
$0 L

%0

s

80

TTTH0 $9000" ’

$0i - 93757 T80
CUsET s s0

$0 e
%0

$0.

_$§20_{_’_ $° ]
50| B $0 *_
_$0 80 *
) $0 L "0 $0 *
%0 $0.  $0 *
$0 $2 055 OUO _ _$0 *
$0 *

s s %
$0 *i'

50
50 50 ]

50
$0 %,

$0|
80

$0 :

TATAL GOSTOF PROVIDING SERVIG”| |

_$867,190 |

"73.'0

. $3,442,426 :"

$1,358,660 |

Bt ik e it et et




2014

HOUSING AUTHORITY

BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

(9)

FISCAL YEAR: FROM Aprll 1, 2014 TO March 31, 2015
====UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE==== 2014
CROSS PROPOSED
REF, BUDGET

(1) |BEGINNING BALANCE APRIL 1, 2013 * ;\L-Ilsl:l” O $ 1,609,272 |*
{2y JUTILIZED IN CURRENT YEAR'S ABOPTED BUE;GET * * $58,587 1*
{3) PRQPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE * * $1,550,675 |*
{4) |ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGH* * 30 i+
(5) ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE * * $1,550,675 |*
(8) |UTILIZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET * * $0 *
{7) |UTILIZED IN PROFPOSED BUDGET * * $72,184 *
| (8) TOTAL FUND BALLANCE UTILIZED * * $72,184 |*
) PROPOSED BALANCE AFTER UTILIZATION IN BUDGE* * : $1,478,491 |*

====RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE==== 2014

CROSS PROPOSED
REF. BUDGET

(1) |BEGINNING BALA:NCE APRIL 1, 2012 * :E\G-E-)‘Irf T I ‘$165,888 [*
{2} JUTILIZED IN CURRENT YEARS ADOPTED BUDGET * * %t
{3) PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE * * $165,888 |*
(4) |ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGH* * {$50,000}1*
(5) ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE * * $115,888 |*
{6) [UTILIZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET * * 30 |*
(7} [UTILIZED IN PROPOSED BUDGET > * 50
(8) | TOTAL RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE UTILIZED ’ " $0 |
PROPOSED BALANCE AFTER UTILIZATION iN BUDGE* * %$115,888 |*

PAGE S8-9




, . USPE_P&RT"!‘_E!“TOF “OUS!NG_AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT |
i Wﬁﬁﬂg.gg:;\ucus HOUSING AUTHORITY, ' o I
: _ _ FISCALYEAR 2014
o ___ FIscAL PERIOD Ap[iljl”}gjmto March 31_ 2015
i i ...+ . ... OPERATING BUDGET
L TOTAL |
i HOUSING | e "Housing || Section
AUTHORITY ' Mangement | 8
T IPROPOSED. | Proposed | Proposed |
Description . BUDGET ____________ ; j ‘Budget

Homebuyers Monthly Paympnts For '

10 7710 Operaling Expense

QD 7712 :Earned Home Paymenis

rrouting Mamtenance Res

.| Budget

40 Total [Break Even Amount $0
507716 ;Excess { Deficlt) k0
60 . 7790 Homebuyers Monthly Pay 80
EOpera_ﬂ_qg_Bg_gq[pts U R SRS 0 S
: 85 | 2210 Seclion 8/Voucher Payments  *. $2,225600 *: 0 :
?____'1'0 ;3110 Q}yejﬂng Rentai o * §1,176,950 * _$1 176 950 'y i
T80 312{] IExcess Utllitiasﬁiég*iﬂw Bk $15 600 *i 315800 *; i
;80 3190 iNordwellngRentat * §0 * 5
1100 Total Rentallncome _~~  I* §3,418,150 | §1,192650 |
{110 3610 iinterestincome 1 7 §5460 *1 §4.460 *
J_go,_ 3599,;0therincome T WTTTToopBO0 4 §B5,000 :__
{130 Total [Operating Income ' $3,623,110 *{ $1.282,010 *
{135 - |GrantRevenwe 1 £0 80,
’ Tofa‘iﬁ ‘Operating Income{lnc, grants) . 10 *| $1,262010:* 80 1 $2,228,100 |* L___if_
Operatmg Expeng[lﬂ'g_s__"Adm:mstraflon o R -
A:lfi_@__ 4110 ‘Administrative Salarfles h$184 760 . %0 *: 394000 "
4130 itegal — ™ .. 20,600 | ‘..-__._ §0 %, 85200
160 4140 Staffﬁ'[rﬁz}jnjng I : $8, 400 1* o F0 $1,600 i*
. 4150 :Travel T sa1,000 g4, 390__’_' i 0. 6,200 1*
- 4170 ;Accgggyng Faes . $30 000 *'__ i $24 560 . §5500 )
f4171 Augiiltlggfﬁggsr B * $10.DOO L $4 400 ’:ﬁ 35600 *
| 4190 Other Admin. Expenses JE 8124 000# | 8102200 * © §21.800 *i
| Total Admmisi[art}gggxpense o .359?,.7.6.0 i §367,860 ol $139 800 *
Tenant Services . § e
220 | 4210 Salaries R 847,500 % §34,500 50 *M,.,§1..3.n000 X
930 | 4220 Recreation, Public, & Olher — * §5,000 1 $5,000 * $0 s+
4230 -Contract Cost o $_1_Q_‘~"£Q_i' 510,000 * I RO - Py
| Total Tenant Service Expense  *i  $62, 500 $49,500 [*: $0:*  $13,000 ¢
Utl"hes i e - I NS R I _
. 4310 Water - Y849, 550 . 49,550 * 30 * 80+ S0
4320 :Efectriclty ) 1305170 % §305,170 [*: $0 *¢ 800 30
| 4330 Gas e ) §26,080 *  $26,080 *
i 4340 Fuel Oﬂ o A ___$ il $0 % 1 i
: U s o 538,910 |F I
4390 Other T TR T 896,780 F $16780 1 1 -
§ otal UtHItEes Expense R 5436 490 ‘f;,y@lsg;gpl T . | ¥ .
Ordmanry Matntenance&Operatlons__ N D i
;330 4410 Labor A1 §244,030 ¢ $235, 030 :
;4420 Materia]s * $80,000 *:  $80,000 i*:
I350 4430 Contract Cost ' $225,000 *; 5225,000 :
F79540,030 F1 U §540,080 * 80+
i |PAGESS-10; @ |




T T T s DEPARTIRENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 1 11
'SECAUCUS HQE§1NG AUTHORITY. - 1. )
AU S _|_FISCALYEAR20M4 = 1 . -
to 747 " FISCAL PERIOD April 1, 2014 to March 31,2015 |
P o OPERATING BUDGET ) f i
SR - T D E
- L i HOUSING | Housing | Section : Hougill_g_ 5 Q”,'_'F?!' o
AUTHORiTY; _Mangement : : 8 ' Voicher “Programs _ |
Description | 'PROPOSED! Proposed | Proposed : Proposed - Proposed
e _ BUDGET : ‘Budget | Budget . Budget
Protesii Sonviess L S D
370, 4460 :Labor _ L300 %07 50 %
380 | 4470 Malerials - 80 .30 $0.”
-390 | 4480 :Contract Cost . s0* g0 80 *
400 Total Protectwe S $0 30 4y $0 "
General Expense ’ IR 1 R
410 4510 (lnsurance Lk STBO0D X $73,000 * L 83000 1 :
420 " 4520 Paymentin Lieu of Taxes 875610 F| 875610 ¥, 5 N i P L o
{430 4530 TerminalLeave Payments 1“1 0% $0 % Sopfy 80
440____‘_{5_40 Eﬁquﬂioggglaenefts o :  $351, 510 & $308, 510 M 77$0 * $43,000 "
450 4570 Collsction Losses e 31, 000 * $1,000 1 g0 = $0 -
| 460 . 452}0 cherGenergl_gx;_a_ense L s ‘ $0 ;*;’U ‘ &0 *é _ 0 *
{470 Totol General Expense " 0 §dspA20 ¢ T TS0 846000 %) -
48”0 Total ‘Sum of Routine Expenses o $2 059 900 T $1 852,000 i*: $0 *- $194 900 *
Rentfor Leased Dwelllngs N i | b
490 ;4710 Renis io Owners " TTEo T e e e
495 © 4715 Secl, 8/Housing Voucher Payments * | '$2,055.000 *| 80 .80 *: $2,065000 -
500 prating Expense T T 414,900 ¥ 81,862,000 30 *.'52,24090
.Nonrputipggxpenditures Y s
o) 4810 Extraordinary Maintenance ___3* ﬁ§0 * %0 "__ 0 *
_wey 7520 Replace. of Nonexpendable Equip. * 0, S %07 §0 *
'530 | 7540 Property Betterment & Additions N s 30 g0
{ 540 Total | Nonrou!tgq L‘Elcpendﬂuras M 80 $0 .+ 30 - _
550 Totai Operating Expenditures - *: $4,114,900 $1,852000 *:  §0 % P
Prlor Perlod Adjustments _ [ P P o fo L
560, 6010 Prior Period Adjustments ik 50 < 0 5 $0 * 80*: s0i*!
Gther Expenditurss N T I
_ Deficlency " s g 50 50 [* A
Operating Expenditures *184,114,000 1 $1,852,000 *; 80 *| $2,249.900 *  §13,000 I*
590 ; “Residual Receipts (8501,790) | (8569, 80y %, go)* | (521,800}, (30)*
HUD Contributions T o ‘ o
600 8010 .Basic Annual Contribution _— 80 80 0. B §0
6108011 ;Prior Year Adjustment s $0 soif  sepi s0d
. 620 Tatal Basic Annual Contribution it 000 §0 i+ 80 $00*f 80
630 8020 Contribution Earned _ ) T§E11,304 0 961,301 1 $0 !+ $0 I* 07+
640 | IMandatory (391 695)* ($91,695)[* $0 $0 * $0 ¥
16500 T fOther . ,...‘i L sop s01" $00, sop 505
éasué Other o .. . 80 i* g0t sop - §0 "
B I i
il ! i
% | stoisng i Estse08 T R0 S0 T s e
5699_‘13@8' HUD Coniibuiions m issthle Tl SOEL. S m“
[700 [Residual Receipts *_(872,184)% (860, 334) (50y*1  (321,80007 1 ($°)"
i : [..- L : i
R i ‘ " e - H
- U R U O




U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2014 |
FISCAL PERICD April 4, 2014 1o March 31, 2015

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 250
PRGJECT NO. NJ39-V083-001 NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 3,000
PARTI (2} (b} {c} (d) {e) 0] (m
ESTIMATE 6 0BR 0 50 %0 30 0 $0
7 1BR 0 %0 $0 30 0 $0
8 2BR 250 $900 $215 $685 3,000 | $2,065000
8 3BR ] $0 $0 30 0 $0
10 4BR 0 §0 %0 $0 0 $0
14 _
12 SUBTOTAL $2,055,000
13
14 VACANCY FACTOR )
15 |TOTAL $2,066,000
PARTII UAR HUD % |PRODUCT % ADMIN. FEE
ADMIN. FEE {a) {b) fc) {d) {e)
18 3,000 355845 | 170,000 100.00% 3165,000
17
TOTAL 18 3,000 $165,000
PART I # OF FAMILIES FEE PER
HARD TO FAMILY
HOUSE FEE 18 0 375 $0
ATV
ADMINISTRATIVE PHA HUD
EXPENSES ESTIMATES| MODIFICATIONS
(a) {b}
20 {SALARIES $0 £0
21 {EMPL. BEN, $0 £0
22 |LEGAL $0 $0
23 {TRAVEL $0 50
24 {SUNDRY $0 £0
25 I0FFICE RENT $0 50
26 JACCT. FEE §0 50
27 ITOTAL ADMIN. EXPENSES " 30 $0
NON-EXPENDABLE
EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
28 |OFFICE EQUIPMENT s0 $0
29 |OFFICE FURNISHINGS 50 30
30 |[AUTOMOTIVE $0 30
31 |OTHER 50 $0
32 |TOTAL NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIP. 30 $0
GENERAL EXPENSES
33 {MAINT. & OPER. 30 50
34 {INSURAMNCE $0 50
35 |SUNDRY 80 %0
36 |TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSE 50 0
TOTAL PRELIMINARY EXPENSES |
37 {SUM OF LINES 27,32,AND 36 30 50
PAGE 55-16




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

l

PROJECT NO,

NJ39-VO83-001 NQ. OF DWELLING UNITS

260

NQ, OF UNIT MONTHS

3,000

11 IMAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS $2,225 600
12 |PRORATA M/;-\X]MUM ANNL[}AL CONTRIBUTION 30
13 |FISCAL YEAIL TOTAL "'.‘;’52,225,600
14 |PROJECT AC!COUNT BALANCE $0
15 |TOTAL ANNE.!IAL CONTR]ElUTIONS $2,225,6(-3-g

ALC EXPIR,
DATE

NJ# date %0
NJ# date 30
NJ# date &0
NJ# date 30
NJ# date 30
TOTAL ALC $0

PAGE 8817




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES'

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

PROJECT NO.

NJ39-VO83-001 NO. OF DWELLING UNITS

250

NO. OF UNIT MONTHS

3,000

16 |[ESTIMATE OF ANNUAL ASSISTANCE (line 15) $2,055,000
17 |[ESTIMATE ONGOING ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (line 18) $165,000
18 |ESTIMATE HARD TO HOUSE FEE (line 19) ) $0
19 |[ESTIMATED INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT COSTS $5,600
20 |[ESTIMATED PRELIMINARY ADMIN. & GEN. EXPENSE (line 27 +36) 30
21 |CARRYOVER OF PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $0
22 |[ESTIMATED NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT EXPENSE (line 22) $0
23 {CARRYOVER OF NON-EXPENDABLE EXPENSE $0
24 ITOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED $2,225,600
l | |
25 {DEFICIT AT END OF CURRENT FISCAL YEAR $0
26 [TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED $2,225,600
i 27 IESTIMATED PROJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE (line 15 - line 26) $0
i f
28 [PROVISION FOR PROJECT ACCOUNT REQUESTED (line 27 - line 14) $0
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED
|
28 |[TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED $2,225,600
l |
SOURCE OF TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS
l
30a REQUESTED FISCAL YEAR MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS $2,225,600
30b PROJECT ACCOUNT $0

PAGE §S5-18




i : ; ’

' f‘"_’ us. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING 'AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

" SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES | -

T HOUSING VOUGHER ASSISTANGE PAYMENTS | ' I

i

1

; —_—
i

¥

phdinh s N
1
i

T "'|SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

R S |

o - | i I D e e
S 4

NJ39-VO83- 001 I NO 'OF DWELLING UNITS Coes0

PROJECTNO.

. SRS NO. OF UNITMONTHS 3000 S
S R— _— U S — i I

TUHUNTS | AVERAGE | EST §OF UNTHTHS AVERAGE |

_ITLEASED PAYMENT | UNITS | LEASED  PAYMENT | = .

B D R $01 R % R B 1+ S DR—

12 | PRELIMINARY ADMIN. WGEN EXPENSE Ty s
"33 ESTIMATED HOUSING ASSISTANGE PAYMENTS 1 "1 $2,085,000 )
14 ESTIMATEDONGOING ADMIN.FEE | i .. .. .. §16500

15 {ESTIMATED HARD TO HOUSE FEE N

o 16;!NDEPENDENTPUB_LICACCT FEE | i

. i ]
AT TOTAL FUNDS REQUIRED o . ]
g [PAYMEENTS PREVIOUSLY ABPROVED | T T T

19 ADJUSTMENT TO REQUISITION | o

B I T N :
20 | TOTAL PAYMENT REQUIREMENT

21 |EQUAL INSTALLMENTS |~ [UNEQUAL !NSTALLMENTS
i

22 |INSTALLMENTS _ o ]

SR D SO S S O M. 5 | 8
$185467 __§185467 $185467  §185467 185467 185407

SR NS S-S SN T SO [ IO N SO - SN
| Tsissder " gi85d87  $1ssder | $185467 | $185467 §185467 |

2aTOTLT saséis T
- ] I P

| - I O N

?.‘ —_——— . _ .Ag . —————— e B —— 74.7 —_—




CERTIFICATION
of the
2014
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM

FISCAL YEAR: FROM 4/01/2014 TO 3/31/2015

( X)

1t is hereby certified that the Authority Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true copy
of the Capital Budget/Program approved, pursuant to N. J. A. C. 5: 3 1-2.2, along with the
Annual Budget, by the Members of the Housing Authority, on the 23 day of January, 2014.

OR
()

Tt is further certified that the Members body of the Housing Authority have elected NOT to
adopt a Capital Budget /Program for the aforesaid fiscal year, pursuant toN. J. A, C.
5: 3 1-2.2 for the following reason(s):

(Secretary's signature)

Christopher Marra
(name)

Executive Director
(title)

700 COUNTY AVENUE
(address)

SECATICUS, New Jesey 07094
(addressy

201-867-2957/201-867-5902
(phone number}(fax number)

CB-1




2014
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM 4/1/2014  TO__3/31/2015

CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM MESSAGE

This section is included in the Capital Budget pursuant to N, J, A, C. 5: 31-2, It does not in
itself confer any authorization to raise or:spend funds. Rather it is a document used as part

of the Housing Authority's planning and management system. Specific authorization to

spend funds for purposes described in this section must be granted elsewhere, by a separate
financing agreement, security agreement, by resolution appropriating funds from the
Renewal and Replacement Reserve, or other lawful means.

1. Has the Capital Budget/Program been prepared in consultation with or reviewed by, the local
and county planning boards, governing body(ies), or other affected governmental entity(ies)of
the jurisdiction(s)served by the authority?

YES

2. Has each capital project/project financing been developed from a specific plan, or report and
have the full life cycle costs of each been calculated?

YES
3. Has the authority prepared a long-term (10-20 years) infrastructure needs assessment?

NO
4, Are any of the capital projects/project financings being undertaken in a community which
has a State Plan designated center? If so, please describe the relationship of same to the center’s
goals and objectives?

NO

5. Describe the impact on the schedule of Rents and/or user charges if the proposed capital
projects are undertaken. Indicate the impact on current and future year's schedules.

NO IMPACT ON RENTS OR OTHER CHARGES BASED ON CURRENT REGULATIONS
6. Has the project been reviewed and approved by HUD?
YES

Page CB-2




2014
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET
SECAUCUS HOUISILG AUTHORIT\}’
FISCALIYEIEAR: FROM Apllrif 1, 2014 TO March 31, 2015
PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAJ lnlnPROVEMENT LL,AN
- 3 FUNDING SOURCES- -
| RENEWAL & |
ESTIMATED FUND REPLACEMENT DEBT OTHER
PROJECTS TOTAL COST BALANCE RESERVE | AUTHORIZATION | SOURCES
A) MANAGEMENT IMRPOVE. $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,00C
B) A\E FEES $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,00¢
C) VARIOUS DWELL. PROJ. $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $80,00¢
D) $0 $0 $0 $0 $C
- $0 $0 $0 $0 $C
F $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
G $0 $0 $0 $0 $a
H $0 30 $0 $0 $0
I $0 $0 50 $0 $0
J $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
K $0 30 §0 §0 $0
L $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
M $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
N $0 30 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL $120,055- $0 $0 " $0 $120’00(.).
PAGE CB-3_




2014
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHOLJTY
FISCAL YEAR: FRONQI A(pri[ 1, 2014 TO March 31, 20158
5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN COSTS
ESTIMATED
PROJECTS TOTAL COST 2015 ‘2016 2017 2018 2010
A) MANAGEMENT IMPROVE. $100,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 520,000 $20,000
B) A\E FEES $100,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 . $20,000 |
C) VARIOUS DWELL. PROJECTS £400,000 $80,000 $60,000 $80,000 £80,000 $80,000
D) $0 50 $0 50 50 $0
E 50 %0 %0 50 $0 $0
50 $0 $0 §0 50 50
G . %0 $0 30 30 $0 50
H %0 50 50 50 $0 $0
| $0 $0 30 %0 50 $0
i 50 50 $0 50 $0 $0
K 50 50 80 50 $0 $0
L $0 30 50 50 $0 $0
M 50 50 50 50 50 50
N %0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL $600,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000
PAGE CB-4




2014
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM
S{ECAUCUS HOUSIE\IG[ AUTHORITY
Fi!SGAE. YEAR: FROIM IAPRIL 1, 2014 TQ MARCH 31, 2015
5 YEAR CAPITAL PLAN FllJN{DING SOURCES: EFrtom Year 2014 tL ‘E’ear 2018
..................... ] ..I..FUNDmG SOURCEScunatnmnasnranmmnsnsmnnsasnn
| RENEWAL &
ESTIMATED FUND REPLACEMENT DEBT OTHER
PROJECTS TOTAL COST BALANCE RESERVE | AUTHORIZATION | SOURCES

A) MANAGEMENT IMPROVE, $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,00(
B) AE FEES $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,00¢
C) VARIOUS DWELLING PROJ, $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $400,00C
D) $0 $0 $0 $0 $C
" $0 $0 $0 $0 $C
| F $0 $0 $0 $0 $C
G $0 $0 $0 $0 §0
H 50 $0 $0 $0 $a
t $0 50 $0 §0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

K 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
L $0 $0 50 $0 $0
M $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
N $0 $0 50 $0 $0
TOTAL $600,000 $0 $g $0 $600,000

PAGE CB-5




